

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Mark R. Day 104 Mullbury Place Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 cinc@suvcw.org



General Order # 29 SERIES 2017-2018 3 May 2018

The Commander-in-Chief takes great pleasure in presenting the Mary Walker Medal, to Sister Carolyn Dyer, Department of Illinois Auxiliary to the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

Sister Carolyn Dyer was recognized for her long and dedicated service in assistance to the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War and her work with the Stephenson Memorial Plaza in Petersburg, Ill. The award was presented on April 14, 2018 during the Department of Illinois annual ceremony at the Stephenson gravesite, by the Commander-in-Chief, and in the presence of National Presidents of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the Ladies of the Grand Army of the Republic, and the Daughters of Union Veterans of the Civil War 1861-1865; as well as many Brothers of the Department of Illinois.

Ordered this 3<sup>rd</sup> Day of May 2018.

Mark R. Day

Commander-In-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested: Jonathan Davis Secretary, National Order, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War